



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103666

ARASHI YAMA SUSHI AND HIBACHI INC

License Type: Food

4780 NW 39 AVE SUITE 1 , GAINESVILLE 32606

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3591429

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Smoke detector missing in kitchen

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1305468

JIN JIN SUPER KING BUFFET

License Type: Food

9802 FRONT BEACH RD , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3658149

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class by back door in recharge zone.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1507346

MANNY'S EXPRESS

License Type: Food

2 N ATLANTIC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3640221

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1505867

FIVE GUYS BURGERS & FRIES

License Type: Food

2230 TOWN CENTER AVE STE 107 , MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3629208

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-01-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher is reading red on cook line

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1505969

TIMES SQUARE DINER

License Type: Food

7777 N WICKHAM RD SUITE 22, MELBOURNE 32940

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3640497

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher next to office and walk in cooler meter is reading in the red. Fire inspector is coming out tomorrow morning refill the extinguisher.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1506671

License Type: Food

TIPICO LATINO RESTAURANTE

566 BARTON BLVD #1 , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3639198

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Red fire extinguisher in kitchen was store next by 3 compartment sink is meter is in the red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1506098

License Type: Food

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

602 BARNES BLVD , ROCKLEDGE 32955

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3595943

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at front counter meter is reading in the red

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1621874

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #1032

License Type: Food

11041 PINES BLVD , PEMBROKE PINES 33026

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3631828

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-Observed exit door blocked with garbage containers. Operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1619746

EINSTEIN BROS BAGELS #2281

License Type: Food

340 N PARK RD , HOLLYWOOD 33021

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3621814

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Observed at dining room outlet next to beverage cooler

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1626294

AZUCAR BAKERY & CAFE

License Type: Food

2021 PEMBROKE RD , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3615714

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-04-4

Flammables stored in storage room. For reporting purposes only. Observed container of gasoline in storage room. Operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Broward

License Number: 1618419

EL TAMARINDO CAFE

License Type: Food

233 SR 84 , FORT LAUDERDALE 33315

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3598733

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher gauge in red, on wall next to back kitchen entrance.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1801792

SUBWAY

License Type: Food

24123 PEACHLAND BLVD C5 , PORT CHARLOTTE 33954

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3610380

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed a box blocking exit back door from delivery. Observed employee move out of the way unblocking path. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Charlotte

License Number: 1801964

License Type: Food

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES PUNTA GORDA

9075 MAC DR , PUNTA GORDA 33950

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3617810

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Expiration Date: 01/19/2023. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1802074

License Type: Food

SOUTH PORT SQUARE GABLES EAST

23033 WESTCHESTER BLVD GABLES EAST , PORT CHARLOTTE 33980

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3611953

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Expiration Date: 08/17/2025. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Charlotte

License Number: 1802073

License Type: Food

SOUTH PORT SQUARE GABLES WEST

23033 WESTCHESTER BLVD GABLES WEST , PORT CHARLOTTE 33980

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3597330

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Expiration Date: 08/17/2025 **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1901378

License Type: Food

WHATS THE SCOOP?

3529 N LECANTO HWY , BEVERLY HILLS 34465

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3626490

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back swing door to kitchen blocked by prep cart.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001443

WHATABURGER

License Type: Food

1778 BLANDING BLVD , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3619129

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2102768

CJ'S PASTELILLOS

License Type: Food

13510 TAMIAMI TRAIL N , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3598184

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. Observed two fire extinguishers not in designated locations.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102768

CJ'S PASTELILLOS

License Type: Food

13510 TAMIAMI TRAIL N , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3598184

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed lp gas tank in back of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2103685

EMPIRE BAGEL FACTORY

License Type: Food

239 N COLLIER BLVD , MARCO ISLAND 34145

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3593173

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator is frying eggs and bacon on a table top flat top grill with no hood or fire suppression system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade

License Number: 2313058

STEVE'S PIZZA #3

License Type: Food

12101 BISCAYNE BLVD , NORTH MIAMI 12711

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3660221

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331966

LA CARRETA MIA C-26-A

License Type: Food

4200 NW 21 ST CONC D-37 , MIAMI 33122

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3610807

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler 127174 with no certification. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337172

SHISHKABOB MEDITERRANEAN CUISINE

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 113 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3632545

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Dade

License Number: 2334928

PISCO Y NAZCA CEVICHE GASTROBAR

License Type: Food

8405 MILLS DR STE 206 , MIAMI 33183

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3594323

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed counter top fryer on prep table in sushi station without hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2334483

NEW YORK PIZZAA

License Type: Food

1755 NW 7 ST , MIAMI 33125

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3593298

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed oven for cooking with no hood suppression system installed at kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328343

**DOUBLETREE BY HILTON OCEAN POINT RESORT & SPA -
VIEW RESTAURANT**

License Type: Food

17375 COLLINS AVE , SUNNY ISLES BEACH 33160

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3625523

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Observed fryer producing grease laden vapors/smoke installed on outside of hood suppression system located in kitchen area. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322684

SERGIO'S CAFETERIA

License Type: Food

3252 CORAL WAY , MIAMI 33145

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3614990

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Large prep kitchen: wheeled cart, blocking the exit door **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Dade

License Number: 2333644

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT SOUTH HOMESTEAD

License Type: Food

2905 NE 9 ST , HOMESTEAD 33033

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3603984

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337316

EMILY AND PHILLIP'S CREPERIE

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 111 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3637345

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed 2 gas boilers with 650,000 BTUs next to ice machines / SN #1 2145126818071 and SN #2 Not visible.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Dade

License Number: 2358334

FRANK'S FRESH FRUITS MINI MARKET

License Type: Food

5291 SW 127 AVE , MIAMI 33175

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 1315434

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher located near 3 compartment sink on wall in the recharge zone. - From follow-up inspection 2025-08-29: Observed fire extinguisher located near 3 compartment sink on wall in the recharge zone. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331966

LA CARRETA MIA C-26-A

License Type: Food

4200 NW 21 ST CONC D-37 , MIAMI 33122

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3610807

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler 127174 with no certification. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-04: No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler 127174 with no certification. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Duval

License Number: 2652944

TACO LOCO

License Type: Food

1850 EMERSON ST , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 1328313

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-01-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Flagler

License Number: 2800933

SALTY RIM BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

111 S DAYTONA AVE , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3593847

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boilers do not have certificates or reports.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800934

CHILL BAR

License Type: Food

111 S DAYTONA AVE , FLAGLER BEACH 32136

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3604174

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boilers are missing reports and certificates.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Gilchrist

License Number: 3100140

LITTLE CAFE

License Type: Food

203 NW 1 ST , TRENTON 32693

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3599584

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on wall at cookline in need of recharge.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Highlands

License Number: 3800394

MCDONALD'S RESTAURANTS OF FLORIDA INC

License Type: Food

339 S HWY 27 , AVON PARK 33825

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3597261

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher by back door in the red.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3800964

PAPA JOHN'S

License Type: Food

935 SEBRING SQUARE , SEBRING 33870

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3598523

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher in the red by the front entrance.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3910773

WHA GWAAN JAMAICA JAMAICA

License Type: Food

13910 W HILLSBOROUGH AVE , TAMPA 33635

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3614212

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 propane tanks stored in back kitchen adjacent to walkin cooler.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918077

CIGAR CITY TAP ROOM

License Type: Food

4100 GEORGE J BEAN PKWY TERMINAL F TAMPA INTL AIRPORT, TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3635970

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 2 press grills. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3917795

GASPARILLA BAR

License Type: Food

4100 GEORGE J BEAN PKWY TERMINAL F , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3617885

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 2 press grills on counter top. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3905671

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON TAMPA AIRPORT WESTSHORE

License Type: Food

555 N WESTSHORE BLVD , TAMPA 33609

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3638311

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Lake

License Number: 4508786

TACO BELL # 163

License Type: Food

7763 SR 50 , GROVELAND 34736

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3609478

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-by back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606056

COCO BAKERY

License Type: Food

1480 NE PINE ISLAND RD UNIT 2E , CAPE CORAL 33909

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3641087

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606096

DE ADRIATICO RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

9908 GULF COAST MAIN ST STE C165 , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3609597

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed 4 propane tanks along with a red flammable container located in separate storage container beside building

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee

License Number: 4651116

LOS TAQUITOS MEXICAN FOOD II

License Type: Food

1044 NE PINE ISLAND RD , CAPE CORAL 33909

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1320652

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed liquid gas stored in container under 3 compartment sink.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607355

BURNTWOOD TAVERN

License Type: Food

10035 GULF CENTER DRIVE UNIT 100F , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3613488

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed damaged cover around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Right side wall of cook line by dishwashing area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-15: Operator has ordered part. **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-03: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202802

ZHANG GARDEN

License Type: Food

3035 SE MARICAMP RD #109 , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 09/02/2025

Inspection Number: 3628140

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher next to back door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Monroe

License Number: 5428372

MAHINA

License Type: Food

1 KNIGHTS KEY BLVD , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3621904

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5428290

ANGLER AND ALE

License Type: Food

540 DUCK KEY DRIVE , DUCK KEY 03756

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3602899

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812325

ARMANDOS COLLEGE PARK

License Type: Food

2305 EDGEWATER DR STE H , ORLANDO 32804

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3604068

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.7 in dry storage area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5901134

MCDONALDS 11085

License Type: Food

3191 S JOHN YOUNG PKWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3599494

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Exit door on mop sink side in back storage area blocked by cart with boxes. Operator moved. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6213005

TAMPA STYLE CUBAN

License Type: Food

1300 E BAY DRIVE , LARGO 33771

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3610391

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Next to ice machine

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6214022

YOUR WAY CAFE

License Type: Food

17757 US 19 N STE 190 , CLEARWATER 33764

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3620856

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Electric griddle in kitchen used for cooking fried eggs with no hood system

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6215703

TIJUANA FLATS #114

License Type: Food

2117 66TH STREET NORTH , ST. PETERSBURG 33710

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3661110

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6804817

SUBWAY 335

License Type: Food

1100 NORTH TUTTLE AVE. UNIT 18, SARASOTA 34237

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3618739

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed their back exit door locked during service.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6803454

SARASOTA SUBWAY #5396

License Type: Food

5349 FRUITVILLE RD , SARASOTA 26402

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3614581

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the back exit door locked during operating hours.Operator stated they keep it locked because they've had issue of people sneaking in from the back while they are busy in the front.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6804858

SWEET MELISSASS

License Type: Food

720 ALBEE RD W , NOKOMIS 34275

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3636732

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Sarasota

License Number: 6803987

SUBWAY 16042

License Type: Food

1777 NORTH TAMIAMI TRAIL , SARASOTA 34234

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3596397

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed their two fire exit doors locked during service. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905333

BETH'S BURGER BAR

License Type: Food

223 WHEELHOUSE LANE STE 1121 , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 08/29/2025

Inspection Number: 3621683

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.- BBQ grill sized propane tank in back storage room

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6902402

ARBY'S

License Type: Food

1305 TUSKAWILLA RD , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3640578

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-garbage at rear door **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6605201

DANGELOS PIZZA AND SUBS

License Type: Food

1018 SW BAYSHORE BLVD , PORT ST LUCIE 34983

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3635450

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat griddle next to fryer no ansul system for both

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6603087

FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC

License Type: Food

1721 AVE D , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3602361

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. For reporting purposes only. Notified Fire AHJ. Using commercial fryer not under hood a hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** ****Admin Complaint****
- From follow-up inspection 2025-09-05: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 09/06/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6603087

FUSION CUISINE RESTAURANT A INC

License Type: Food

1721 AVE D , FORT PIERCE 34950

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3602361

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. For reporting purposes only. Notified Fire AHJ.Using commercial fryer not under hood a hood system.
Repeat Violation **Admin Complaint**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407540

TIPSY TACO CANTINA

License Type: Food

746 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3604884

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Portable flat grill not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407824

FUSION HUT BISTRO

License Type: Food

933 BEVILLE RD UNIT 102- C , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3593113

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Propane tank under cooking equipment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7406827

GILI'S KITCHEN

License Type: Food

188 GRANADA EAST , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3597940

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Table top fryer not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407627

CHIPOTLE #3241

License Type: Food

1425 A CORNERSTONE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32117

Insp Date: 09/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3630758

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear block by trash cans

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 09/06/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407860

FIVE STAR PIZZA

License Type: Food

1290 E NORMANDY BLVD UNIT 2, DELTONA 32725

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3615651

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by bar, operator removed **Corrected On-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7405092

WOODY'S BAR-B-Q

License Type: Food

1593 N NOVA RD , HOLLY HILL 32117

Insp Date: 09/04/2025

Inspection Number: 3659764

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Flat grill not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-04:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407540

TIPSY TACO CANTINA

License Type: Food

746 S ATLANTIC AVE , ORMOND BEACH 32176

Insp Date: 09/05/2025

Inspection Number: 3604884

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Portable flat grill not under hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-09-05:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.